PSPO Consultation SurveyMonkey

Q1 The PSPO area will cover the areas highlighted in the information
leaflet or in the FAQ sheet. Do you think the proposed control zone area
is?

Answered: 200  Skipped: 5

About right

Too small

Too large

Please provide
additional...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

About right 56.50% 113
Too small 24.50% 49
Too large 3.50% 7
Please provide additional information to support your comments. 15.50% 31
TOTAL 200
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Q2 Are there any areas which adjoin the proposed PSPO area in Hatfield
where you feel we should consider implementing this PSPO?

Answered: 194  Skipped: 11
- IR
-
Unsure

If yes please
provide deta...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 14.95% 29
No 26.80% 52
Unsure 29.90% 58
If yes please provide details of street(s) or area and your reasons why they should be considered. 28.35% 95
TOTAL 194
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PSPO Consultation SurveyMonkey

Q3 Do you consider any of the following to be a problem in the proposed
PSPO area?

Answered: 199  Skipped: 6

Street drinking

Begging

Rough sleepers

Public
urination or...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

.Yes . No Unsure

YES NO UNSURE TOTAL

Street drinking 91.41% 6.06% 2.53%

181 12 5 198
Begging 79.17% 11.46% 9.38%

152 22 18 192
Rough sleepers 63.64% 14.97% 21.39%

119 28 40 187
Public urination or defecation 75.66% 11.11% 13.23%

143 21 25 189
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Q4 If you have answered YES to any of the above how often do you feel
this problem behaviour has occurred?

Answered: 187  Skipped: 18

Street drinking

Begging

Rough sleepers
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Public
urination or...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Daily [ Once a week Twice aweek [l Three times a week
[ Four times aweek [ Weekend only [ Less than once a week

DAILY ONCE A TWICE A THREE TIMES FOURTIMES WEEKEND LESS THAN TOTAL
WEEK WEEK A WEEK A WEEK ONLY ONCE A WEEK

Street drinking 83.24% 1.62% 2.16% 5.41% 3.78% 1.62% 2.16%
154 3 4 10 7 3 4 185

Begging 57.06% 11.18% 10.00% 4.71% 1.18% 1.18% 14.71%
97 19 17 8 2 2 25 170

Rough sleepers 44.52% 10.27% 7.53% 5.48% 3.42% 0.68% 28.08%
65 15 11 8 5 1 41 146

Public urinationor  61.04% 6.49% 2.60% 5.84% 5.84% 4.55% 13.64%
defecation 94 10 4 9 9 7 21 154
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Q5 With regards to the above, please give an indication of the times of
day the problem behaviour(s) happen.

Answered: 187  Skipped: 18

Street drinking

Begging

Rough sleepers
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Street drinking

Begging

Rough sleepers

Public urination or
defecation

Public
urination or...

0%

[ Altday [ Evening only

10% 20%

30%

40%

@ 3pm-6pm [ Random Times

ALL
DAY

67.03%
124

53.05%
87

18.57%
26

42.48%
65

EVENING
ONLY

7.57%
14

4.88%
8

33.57%
47

14.38%
22

50%

60%

. 9am-12noon

6am-9am
6AM- 9AM-
9AM 12NOON
1.62% 0.54%
3 1
0.00% 2.44%
0 4
0.71% 0.71%
1 1
0.65% 0.00%
1 0

7127

70%

12NOON-
3PM

1.62%
3

1.22%
2

0.00%
0

0.65%
1

80%

.12noon-3pm

3PM-
6PM

1.62%
3

0.61%
1

0.71%
1

0.00%
0

90% 100%

SurveyMonkey
RANDOM TOTAL
TIMES

20.00%

37 185
37.80%

62 164
45.711%

64 140
41.83%

64 153
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Q6 Do you consider any of the following to have an impact on you and/or
the local community in the proposed control zone? (please consider the
environment, local businesses, safety of residents and visitors to the
town centre).If answering YES to any of the questions below, please
provide further details.

Answered: 195  Skipped: 10

Street drinking

Begging

Rough sleepers

Public
urination or...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

.Yes . No Unsure

YES NO UNSURE TOTAL
Street drinking 89.18% 5.67% 5.15%
173 11 10 194
Begging 78.29% 8.57% 13.14%
137 15 23 175
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Rough sleepers

Public urination or defecation

56.80%

96

84.97%

9/27

147

16.57%
28

8.67%
15

26.63%
45

6.36%
1"

SurveyMonkey

169

173
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Q7 If you answered yes to either of the questions above, do you think a
PSPO would help address the impact/problem? Please provide further
details to explain your answer.

Answered: 188

Street drinking

Begging

Rough sleepers

Public
urination or...

10% 20% 30% 40%

50%

Skipped: 17

60% 70%

80%

90% 100%

.Yes . No Unsure
YES NO UNSURE TOTAL

Street drinking 78.07% 6.42% 15.51%
146 12 29 187

Begging 67.06% 9.41% 23.53%
114 16 40 170

Rough sleepers 57.14% 13.66% 29.19%
92 22 47 161
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Public urination or defecation 70.12% 7.93% 21.95%
115 13 36 164
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Q8 How safe do you feel in the proposed PSPO area during the following
times?

Answered: 198  Skipped: 7

In the town
centre durin...

Elsewhere in
the proposed...

In the town
centre in th...

Elsewhere in
the proposed...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Unsafe . Relatively unsafe Relatively safe Safe N/A
UNSAFE RELATIVELY RELATIVELY SAFE N/A TOTAL
UNSAFE SAFE

In the town centre during daylight hours 13.13% 20.20% 45.96% 19.70% 1.01%
26 40 91 39 2 198

Elsewhere in the proposed control zone during 10.71% 24.49% 4541% 17.86% 1.53%
daylight hours 21 48 89 35 3 196

In the town centre in the dark 57.36% 21.32% 10.66% 711%  3.55%
113 42 21 14 7 197

Elsewhere in the proposed control zone in the dark 49.74% 28.72% 12.31% 5.64% 3.59%
97 56 24 11 7 195
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Q9 If you have answered unsafe or relatively unsafe to any of the above
please can you provide further details to explain further in terms of where
(specific location) and when (weekday, time) you feel this way.

Answered: 134  Skipped: 71
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Q10 Again if you answered unsafe or relatively unsafe to question 8
please explain further why you felt and/or feel unsafe or relatively unsafe
in that place.

Answered: 103 Skipped: 102
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Q11 How long would you like to see the proposed PSPO be put in place
for? Please note that a PSPO cannot be implemented for longer than 3
years without review.

Answered: 193  Skipped: 12

Number of years l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. One . Two Three
ONE TWO THREE TOTAL

Number of years 8.29% 6.74% 84.97%
16 13 164 193
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Q12 Do you have any further comments or alternative measures that
could be used to deal with the following:

Answered: 178  Skipped: 27

Street drinking

Begging

Rough sleepers

Public
urination or...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No Please provide further comment
YES NO PLEASE PROVIDE FURTHER COMMENT TOTAL

Street drinking 45.93% 49.42% 4.65%

79 85 8 172
Begging 36.97% 60.61% 2.42%

61 100 4 165
Rough sleepers 36.11% 60.42% 3.47%

52 87 5 144
Public urination or defecation 41.94% 55.48% 2.58%

65 86 4 155



PSPO Consultation SurveyMonkey

Q13 If you have any specific comments or other items that you feel are
important to highlight with regards to the proposed implementation of this
PSPO please make them below. It is important to highlight that in order
for any PSPO to be legally binding and enforceable the council must
evidence that activities that have taken place have had a detrimental
effect on the quality of life of local people, or it is likely that activities will
take place and they will have a detrimental effect on the quality of life

Answered: 86  Skipped: 119
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Q14 Are you?

Answered: 200  Skipped: 5

Resident in
the borough
Business in
the borough

Worker in the
borough

Visitor in the
borough

Other

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Resident in the borough 88.50% 177

Business in the borough 12.00% 24

Worker in the borough 15.00% 30

Visitor in the borough 0.50% 1

Other 0.50% 1
1.00% 2

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 200
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Q15 Gender

Answered: 196  Skipped: 9

Male

Female

Transgender
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Male 47.45% 93
Female 52.55% 103
Transgender 0.00% 0
TOTAL 196
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Q16 What is your age group?

Answered: 196  Skipped: 9

Under 18
18-24 l
75-84 .
85-94 I
94+
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Under 18 0.00% 0
18-24 5.10% 10
25.34 19.39% 38
35-44 18.37% 36
45-54 25.00% 49
55-64 9.69% 19
65-74 14.29% 28
75-84 6.63% 13
85-94 1.53% 3
94+ 0.00% 0
TOTAL 2
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Q17 How would you define your ethnicity?

Answered: 199  Skipped: 6
White
British

Irish

Gypsy or Irish
Traveller

Any other
White...

Mixed

White and
Black Caribbean

White and
Black African

White and Asian I

Any other
mixed...

Asian or Asian
British

Indian I

Pakistani

Bangladesh

Chinese I

Any other
Asian...

Black or Black
British

African

Caribbean

22127
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Any other
black...

Other Ethnic
Group

Arab

Any other
ethnic...

Prefer not to

ANSWER CHOICES

White

British

Irish

Gypsy or Irish Traveller

Any other White background
Mixed

White and Black Caribbean
White and Black African
White and Asian

Any other mixed background
Asian or Asian British

Indian

Pakistani

Bangladesh

Chinese

Any other Asian background
Black or Black British
African

Caribbean

Any other black background
Other Ethnic Group
Arab

Any other ethnic background

say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

23127

SurveyMonkey
60%  70%  80%  90% 100%

RESPONSES
36.68% 73
44.22% 88
3.02% 6
0.00% 0
3.52% 7
0.50% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
2.01% 4
0.50% 1
0.00% 0
3.02% 6
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
1.51% 3
1.01% 2
0.50% 1
2.01% 4
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.50% 1
0.00% 0
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Prefer not to say 1.01% 2
TOTAL 199

24 27
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Q18 Do you consider yourself to have a disability?

Answered: 198  Skipped: 7

Yes

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 12.63%

No 83.84%
Prefer not to say 3.54%
TOTAL

25127

SurveyMonkey

25

166

198
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Q19 What is your residential or business postcode?

Answered: 184  Skipped: 21
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Q20 Contact details- completing this section
Answered: 92  Skipped: 113

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Name 92.39%
Company 31.52%
Address 81.52%
Address 2 0.00%
City/Town 77.17%
State/Province 0.00%
ZIP/Postal Code 72.83%
Country 0.00%

Email Address 66.30%
Phone Number 0.00%

27127

is optional

SurveyMonkey

85
29
75
71

67

61
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